
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 26, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8075  Anelise Egge                So  Kickapoo / La Farge            19:25.9  6:16  i 
      2    2 7984  Shelly Powell               Sr  Brookwood                      20:12.2  6:31  t 
      3    3 8014  Reese Ehrat                 Fr  Cochrane-Fountain City         20:25.5  6:35  i 
      4    4 8036  Madison Sand                So  Durand                         20:34.9  6:38  t 
      5    5 8052  Hannah Munson               Sr  Hillsboro                      20:38.6  6:39  i 
      6    6 8125  Lizzie Stuebs               Sr  Luther                         20:45.9  6:42  i 
      7    7 8191  Kari Herman                 Sr  Osseo-Fairchild                20:47.8  6:42  i 
      8      8156  Morgan Clark                So  Mondovi                        21:00.6  6:46    
      9    8 8034  Kendall Hagness             Fr  Durand                         21:01.1  6:46  t 
     10    9 8019  Jordan Sweno                Jr  Cochrane-Fountain City         21:11.2  6:50    
     11   10 8028  Brinly Bauer                So  Durand                         21:12.6  6:50  t 
     12   11 7982  Katie Gruen                 Fr  Brookwood                      21:12.6  6:50  t 
     13   12 7981  Kimberlee Downing           So  Brookwood                      21:13.1  6:50  t 
     14   13 7944  Andrea White                So  Aquinas                        21:20.1  6:53    
     15   14 8214  Audra Johnson               Fr  Westby                         21:27.0  6:55    
     16   15 8081  Jayla Nagel                 Fr  Kickapoo / La Farge            21:28.4  6:55    
     17   16 8035  Lauren Peterson             Fr  Durand                         21:33.7  6:57  t 
     18   17 7966  Thea McAdams                Jr  Blair-Taylor                   21:34.6  6:57    
     19   18 8143  Caeli McMahon               So  Melrose-Mindoro                21:39.4  6:59    
     20   19 8033  Ainsley Hagness             So  Durand                         21:41.5  6:59  t 
     21   20 8030  Olivia Breidung             So  Durand                         21:48.8  7:02  t 
     22   21 8197  Aurora Wier                 So  Osseo-Fairchild                21:51.0  7:02    
     23   22 7941  Karlie Meyer                Jr  Aquinas                        21:51.9  7:03    
     24   23 8069  Lauren Sylla                Sr  Independence/Gilmanton         21:56.5  7:04    
     25   24 8218  Meghan Nelson               Fr  Westby                         21:57.8  7:05    
     26   25 8029  Lauren Brantner             Sr  Durand                         22:06.9  7:08  t 
     27   26 8017  Breilynn Halverson          Fr  Cochrane-Fountain City         22:17.2  7:11    
     28   27 7995  Emma Gronemus               Sr  Cashton                        22:19.6  7:12    
     29   28 7998  Izzi Mason                  Jr  Cashton                        22:21.3  7:12    
     30   29 7939  Sara Gyllander              Fr  Aquinas                        22:23.4  7:13    
     31   30 8212  Denali Huebner              Fr  Westby                         22:24.5  7:13    
     32   31 7936  Grace Gyllander             Jr  Aquinas                        22:25.3  7:14    
     33   32 8015  Teigan Ehrat                Jr  Cochrane-Fountain City         22:27.5  7:14    
     34   33 8000  Gracey Mlsna                Sr  Cashton                        22:29.8  7:15    
     35   34 7997  Lydia Korn                  Sr  Cashton                        22:29.9  7:15    
     36   35 7968  Sina Thorstenson            Sr  Blair-Taylor                   22:30.8  7:15    
     37   36 7999  Alyssa Meyers               Jr  Cashton                        22:35.8  7:17    
     38   37 8076  Lilly Geary                 Fr  Kickapoo / La Farge            22:45.1  7:20    
     39   38 7940  Naomi Koch                  Fr  Aquinas                        22:49.0  7:21    
     40   39 8053  Megan Salisbury             Jr  Hillsboro                      22:54.5  7:23    
     41   40 7986  Lainey Teynor               So  Brookwood                      22:56.4  7:24  t 
     42   41 8050  Mia Brown                   Sr  Hillsboro                      23:02.1  7:25    
     43   42 7985  Margarita Silva             Fr  Brookwood                      23:04.3  7:26  t 
     44   43 8077  Colene Grefe                So  Kickapoo / La Farge            23:08.3  7:27    
     45   44 8146  Hannah Peterson             Sr  Melrose-Mindoro                23:11.7  7:28    
     46   45 8216  Aubrey Jothen               Fr  Westby                         23:11.8  7:28    
     47   46 7935  Elizabeth Bagniefski        Fr  Aquinas                        23:13.3  7:29    
     48   47 7979  Samantha Atteln             Sr  Brookwood                      23:17.1  7:30  t 
     49   48 8196  Kadance Wampole             Fr  Osseo-Fairchild                23:17.9  7:30    
     50   49 7943  Bella Timm                  Fr  Aquinas                        23:19.6  7:31    
     51      8178  Megan Jones                 Fr  New Lisbon                     23:22.1  7:32    
     52   50 8119  Karinna Handy               Sr  Luther                         23:22.9  7:32    
     53   51 8205  Abby Gerstenberger          So  Providence                     23:23.2  7:32    
     54   52 8215  Ellen Johnson               Jr  Westby                         23:26.0  7:33    
     55   53 8115  Daina Clemmensen            So  Luther                         23:27.2  7:33    
     56   54 7980  Autumn Coleman              Jr  Brookwood                      23:28.7  7:34  t 
     57   55 8117  Kyler Ernst                 Jr  Luther                         23:28.8  7:34    
     58   56 8002  Emma Schlesner              Jr  Cashton                        23:28.8  7:34    
     59   57 8016  Leah Hager                  Sr  Cochrane-Fountain City         23:30.2  7:34    
     60   58 8217  Abbie Larrington            Sr  Westby                         23:36.3  7:36    
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     61   59 8166  Anetha Vogele               Jr  Necedah                        23:36.8  7:37    
     62   60 8078  Tahmara Hendrickson         Jr  Kickapoo / La Farge            23:39.9  7:38    
     63   61 8207  Cameran Trussoni            Fr  Providence                     23:50.1  7:41    
     64   62 7996  Paige Hoeft                 So  Cashton                        23:53.6  7:42    
     65   63 8208  Regina Turner               Fr  Providence                     23:57.8  7:43    
     66      7956  Kaci Theurer                Sr  Bangor                         24:03.1  7:45    
     67   64 8192  Alyssa Iverson              Jr  Osseo-Fairchild                24:05.1  7:46    
     68      7955  Molly Bachman               So  Bangor                         24:08.9  7:47    
     69   65 8190  Justice Erickson            Sr  Osseo-Fairchild                24:09.5  7:47    
     70   66 8193  Ada Nelson                  Fr  Osseo-Fairchild                24:30.1  7:54    
     71   67 8064  Alexis Dahl Abramczak       Jr  Independence/Gilmanton         24:33.7  7:55    
     72   68 8068  Cora Sonsalla               Fr  Independence/Gilmanton         24:33.7  7:55    
     73   69 8213  Liza Jackson                Fr  Westby                         24:40.5  7:57    
     74   70 7964  Mckenzie Brandenburg        Fr  Blair-Taylor                   24:49.9  8:00    
     75   71 8100  Ruby Paul                   Fr  Lincoln                        24:59.3  8:03    
     76      8157  Julia Moats                 Fr  Mondovi                        25:03.3  8:04    
     77   72 8120  Makayla Hanson              Jr  Luther                         25:12.3  8:07    
     78   73 8142  Brook Gunther               Jr  Melrose-Mindoro                25:18.0  8:09    
     79   74 8054  Faith Seeley                Fr  Hillsboro                      25:18.1  8:09    
     80   75 8114  Caylee Bruemmer             Jr  Luther                         25:18.6  8:09    
     81   76 7965  Dena Maldenado              Jr  Blair-Taylor                   25:19.1  8:09    
     82   77 8018  Casidi Schieffer            Jr  Cochrane-Fountain City         25:23.3  8:11    
     83   78 8051  Shelby Brown                So  Hillsboro                      25:38.8  8:16    
     84   79 8138  Kacy Anderson               So  Melrose-Mindoro                25:39.9  8:16    
     85   80 8098  Sierra McFarlane            Fr  Lincoln                        25:58.2  8:22    
     86   81 8144  Nora Moormann               Sr  Melrose-Mindoro                26:01.7  8:23    
     87   82 8145  Arianna Mulholland          Fr  Melrose-Mindoro                26:04.3  8:24    
     88   83 8083  Sarah Vielhaber             Sr  Kickapoo / La Farge            26:10.7  8:26    
     89   84 8101  Elizabeth Prindle           Jr  Lincoln                        26:13.7  8:27    
     90   85 8066  Bianca Najera               Fr  Independence/Gilmanton         26:20.0  8:29    
     91   86 8122  Abbigayle Las               Sr  Luther                         26:27.5  8:31    
     92   87 8099  Jacquelyn Paul              Jr  Lincoln                        26:42.7  8:36    
     93   88 8194  Leah Reynolds               Sr  Osseo-Fairchild                27:02.8  8:43    
     94   89 8055  Savannah Urban              Sr  Hillsboro                      27:36.7  8:54    
     95   90 8049  McKenzie Bell               Sr  Hillsboro                      27:41.0  8:55    
     96   91 8204  Katie Coppernoll            So  Providence                     28:04.2  9:03    
     97   92 8067  Emma Pietrick               Jr  Independence/Gilmanton         28:10.0  9:04    
     98   93 8139  Amalia Briseno              So  Melrose-Mindoro                28:10.2  9:05    
     99   94 8102  Sada Stanley                Fr  Lincoln                        28:11.6  9:05    
    100   95 8165  Julia Klafka                Sr  Necedah                        28:30.1  9:11    
    101      8228  Emily Marsolek              Jr  Whitehall                      28:38.1  9:13    
    102   96 8167  Faustina Wicka              So  Necedah                        28:44.8  9:16    
    103   97 8097  Ashley Holmgreen            Jr  Lincoln                        29:10.8  9:24    
    104   98 8168  Gabby Wilhorn               Sr  Necedah                        30:30.6  9:50    
    105   99 8074  Lily Clements               So  Kickapoo / La Farge            31:08.0 10:02    
    106  100 7967  Sidney Smith                Jr  Blair-Taylor                   31:28.7 10:08    
    107  101 8169  Anna Zavala                 So  Necedah                        31:31.5 10:09    
    108      8158  Emily Noetzelmann           Sr  Mondovi                        31:44.2 10:13    
    109  102 7969  Monica Zentgraf             Fr  Blair-Taylor                   31:56.0 10:17    
    110      8043  Emily Gehrke                So  Eleva-Strum                    32:20.3 10:25    
    111  103 8206  Emily Strom                 Sr  Providence                     33:02.3 10:39    
    112  104 8065  Andi Laehn                  Fr  Independence/Gilmanton         33:59.6 10:57    
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       1.    57  Durand                                     (21:12.8  106:03.8 1:06.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Madison Sand              So 20:34.9
       2      8  Kendall Hagness           Fr 21:01.1
       3     10  Brinly Bauer              So 21:12.6
       4     16  Lauren Peterson           Fr 21:33.7
       5     19  Ainsley Hagness           So 21:41.5
       6   ( 20) Olivia Breidung           So 21:48.8
       7   ( 25) Lauren Brantner           Sr 22:06.9

       2.   107  Brookwood                                  (21:43.8  108:38.6 2:52.1)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Shelly Powell             Sr 20:12.2
       2     11  Katie Gruen               Fr 21:12.6
       3     12  Kimberlee Downing         So 21:13.1
       4     40  Lainey Teynor             So 22:56.4
       5     42  Margarita Silva           Fr 23:04.3
       6   ( 47) Samantha Atteln           Sr 23:17.1
       7   ( 54) Autumn Coleman            Jr 23:28.7

       3.   127  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (21:58.4  109:51.6 3:04.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Reese Ehrat               Fr 20:25.5
       2      9  Jordan Sweno              Jr 21:11.2
       3     26  Breilynn Halverson        Fr 22:17.2
       4     32  Teigan Ehrat              Jr 22:27.5
       5     57  Leah Hager                Sr 23:30.2
       6   ( 77) Casidi Schieffer          Jr 25:23.3

       4.   133  Aquinas                                    (22:10.0  110:49.7 1:28.9)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Andrea White              So 21:20.1
       2     22  Karlie Meyer              Jr 21:51.9
       3     29  Sara Gyllander            Fr 22:23.4
       4     31  Grace Gyllander           Jr 22:25.3
       5     38  Naomi Koch                Fr 22:49.0
       6   ( 46) Elizabeth Bagniefski      Fr 23:13.3
       7   ( 49) Bella Timm                Fr 23:19.6

       5.   156  Kickapoo / La Farge                        (22:05.6  110:27.6 4:14.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Anelise Egge              So 19:25.9
       2     15  Jayla Nagel               Fr 21:28.4
       3     37  Lilly Geary               Fr 22:45.1
       4     43  Colene Grefe              So 23:08.3
       5     60  Tahmara Hendrickson       Jr 23:39.9
       6   ( 83) Sarah Vielhaber           Sr 26:10.7
       7   ( 99) Lily Clements             So 31:08.0

       6.   158  Cashton                                    (22:27.3  112:16.4 0:16.2)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Emma Gronemus             Sr 22:19.6
       2     28  Izzi Mason                Jr 22:21.3
       3     33  Gracey Mlsna              Sr 22:29.8
       4     34  Lydia Korn                Sr 22:29.9
       5     36  Alyssa Meyers             Jr 22:35.8
       6   ( 56) Emma Schlesner            Jr 23:28.8
       7   ( 62) Paige Hoeft               So 23:53.6
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       7.   165  Westby                                     (22:29.5  112:27.1 1:59.0)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Audra Johnson             Fr 21:27.0
       2     24  Meghan Nelson             Fr 21:57.8
       3     30  Denali Huebner            Fr 22:24.5
       4     45  Aubrey Jothen             Fr 23:11.8
       5     52  Ellen Johnson             Jr 23:26.0
       6   ( 58) Abbie Larrington          Sr 23:36.3
       7   ( 69) Liza Jackson              Fr 24:40.5

       8.   205  Osseo-Fairchild                            (22:50.3  114:11.3 3:21.7)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Kari Herman               Sr 20:47.8
       2     21  Aurora Wier               So 21:51.0
       3     48  Kadance Wampole           Fr 23:17.9
       4     64  Alyssa Iverson            Jr 24:05.1
       5     65  Justice Erickson          Sr 24:09.5
       6   ( 66) Ada Nelson                Fr 24:30.1
       7   ( 88) Leah Reynolds             Sr 27:02.8

       9.   236  Luther                                     (23:15.5  116:17.1 4:26.4)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Lizzie Stuebs             Sr 20:45.9
       2     50  Karinna Handy             Sr 23:22.9
       3     53  Daina Clemmensen          So 23:27.2
       4     55  Kyler Ernst               Jr 23:28.8
       5     72  Makayla Hanson            Jr 25:12.3
       6   ( 75) Caylee Bruemmer           Jr 25:18.6
       7   ( 86) Abbigayle Las             Sr 26:27.5

      10.   237  Hillsboro                                  (23:30.5  117:32.1 5:00.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Hannah Munson             Sr 20:38.6
       2     39  Megan Salisbury           Jr 22:54.5
       3     41  Mia Brown                 Sr 23:02.1
       4     74  Faith Seeley              Fr 25:18.1
       5     78  Shelby Brown              So 25:38.8
       6   ( 89) Savannah Urban            Sr 27:36.7
       7   ( 90) McKenzie Bell             Sr 27:41.0

      11.   295  Melrose-Mindoro                            (24:22.2  121:50.7 4:22.3)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Caeli McMahon             So 21:39.4
       2     44  Hannah Peterson           Sr 23:11.7
       3     73  Brook Gunther             Jr 25:18.0
       4     79  Kacy Anderson             So 25:39.9
       5     81  Nora Moormann             Sr 26:01.7
       6   ( 82) Arianna Mulholland        Fr 26:04.3
       7   ( 93) Amalia Briseno            So 28:10.2

      12.   298  Blair-Taylor                               (25:08.7  125:43.1 9:54.1)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Thea McAdams              Jr 21:34.6
       2     35  Sina Thorstenson          Sr 22:30.8
       3     70  Mckenzie Brandenburg      Fr 24:49.9
       4     76  Dena Maldenado            Jr 25:19.1
       5    100  Sidney Smith              Jr 31:28.7
       6   (102) Monica Zentgraf           Fr 31:56.0
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      13.   335  Independence/Gilmanton                     (25:06.8  125:33.9 6:13.5)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Lauren Sylla              Sr 21:56.5
       2     67  Alexis Dahl Abramczak     Jr 24:33.7
       3     68  Cora Sonsalla             Fr 24:33.7
       4     85  Bianca Najera             Fr 26:20.0
       5     92  Emma Pietrick             Jr 28:10.0
       6   (104) Andi Laehn                Fr 33:59.6

      14.   369  Providence                                 (26:27.6  132:17.6 9:39.1)
     ====================================================
       1     51  Abby Gerstenberger        So 23:23.2
       2     61  Cameran Trussoni          Fr 23:50.1
       3     63  Regina Turner             Fr 23:57.8
       4     91  Katie Coppernoll          So 28:04.2
       5    103  Emily Strom               Sr 33:02.3

      15.   416  Lincoln                                    (26:25.1  132:05.5 3:12.3)
     ====================================================
       1     71  Ruby Paul                 Fr 24:59.3
       2     80  Sierra McFarlane          Fr 25:58.2
       3     84  Elizabeth Prindle         Jr 26:13.7
       4     87  Jacquelyn Paul            Jr 26:42.7
       5     94  Sada Stanley              Fr 28:11.6
       6   ( 97) Ashley Holmgreen          Jr 29:10.8

      16.   449  Necedah                                    (28:34.8  142:53.8 7:54.7)
     ====================================================
       1     59  Anetha Vogele             Jr 23:36.8
       2     95  Julia Klafka              Sr 28:30.1
       3     96  Faustina Wicka            So 28:44.8
       4     98  Gabby Wilhorn             Sr 30:30.6
       5    101  Anna Zavala               So 31:31.5


